

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

CONTEMPT PET(C) No. 822/2023 in SLP(C) No. 1046/2022

CREDIT SUISSE AG & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

AJAY SINGH & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION )

WITH

CONMT.PET.(C) No. 823/2023 in SLP(C) No. 1082/2022 (XII)  
(FOR ADMISSION)

CONMT.PET.(C) No. 824/2023 in SLP(C) No. 1119/2022 (XII)  
(FOR ADMISSION)

Date : 25-07-2023 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE HIMA KOHLI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH BINDAL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. S. Niranjan Reddy, Sr. Adv.  
Ms. Liz Mathew, AOR  
Ms. Priyanka Shetty, Adv.  
Mr. Ayush Chadha, Adv.  
Ms. Akhila Palem, Adv.  
Ms. Vasudha Jain, Adv.  
Ms. Mrudula Dixit, Adv.  
Ms. Mallika Agarwal, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Shyam Divan, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Abhinav Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the court made the following  
O R D E R

List in the 3<sup>rd</sup> week of August, 2023.

(Geeta Ahuja)  
Assistant Registrar-cum-PS

(Nand Kishor)  
Court Master(NSH)