SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CONTEMPT PETITION (C) No. 822/2023 in SLP(C) No. 1046/2022

CREDIT SUISSE AG & ANR.

PETITIONER(S)

VERSUS

AJAY SINGH & ANR.

RESPONDENT(S)/
ALLEGED CONTEMNOR(S)

WITH

CONTEMPT PETITION (C) No. 823/2023 in SLP(C) No. 1082/2022 (XII)

CONTEMPT PETITION (C) No. 824/2023 in SLP(C) No. 1119/2022 (XII)

Date: 22-03-2024 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE HIMA KOHLI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHSANUDDIN AMANULLAH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Siddharth Dave, Sr. Adv. (NP)

Ms. Liz Mathew, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Rajendra Barot, Adv.

Mr. Aditya Bhat, Adv.

Ms. Priyanka Shetty, Adv.

Mr. Ayush Chaddha, Adv.

Mr. Prastut Dalvi, Adv.

Ms. Vasudha Jain, Adv.

Ms. Sonali Jain, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Vivek Tankha, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Ujjawal Anand Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Prashant Sivarajan, Adv.

Mr. Tushar Saigal, Adv.

Mr. D. Kumanan, AOR

Mr. Alok Tripathi, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the court made the following O R D E R

1. Learned Senior counsel appearing for the petitioners submits that

the respondents-contemnors have cleared the outstanding dues and are no longer in default as on date. She submits that the matter may be taken up after at least three months to ensure that the respondents-contemnors do not default as they have been doing in the past.

In view of the submission made hereinabove, list on 29th July, 2. 2024.

(Geeta Ahuja) Assistant Registrar-cum-PS

(Nand Kishor) **Court Master (NSH)**