COURT NO.9 ITEM NO.44 **SECTION XII**

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA **RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS**

CONTEMPT PETITION (C) NO. 822/2023 IN SLP(C) NO. 1046/2022

CREDIT SUISSE AG & ANR.

PETITIONER(S)

VERSUS

AJAY SINGH & ANR.

RESPONDENT(S)

WITH

CONTEMPT PETITION (C) No. 823/2023 in SLP(C) No. 1082/2022 (XII)

CONTEMPT PETITION (C) No. 824/2023 in SLP(C) No. 1119/2022 (XII)

Date: 29-07-2024 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE HIMA KOHLI HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANDEEP MEHTA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Siddharth Dave, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Liz Mathew, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Rajendra Barot, Adv.

Ms. Priyanka Shetty, Adv.

Mr. Ayush Chaddha, Adv.

Ms. Vasudha Jain, Adv.

Ms. Alekhya Shastry, Adv.

Ms. Mallika Agarwal, Adv.

Ms. Sonali Jain, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Kapil Sibal, Sr. Adv.

Mr. K. R. Sasiprabhu, AOR

Mr. Kartikeya Astana, Adv.

Mr. Abhik Chimni, Adv.

Mr. Vishnu Sharma A S, Adv.

Mr. Prakhar Agarwal, Adv.

Mr. Ujjawal Anand Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Tushar Saigal, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the court made the following ORDER

1. Mr. Siddharth Dave, learned Senior counsel appearing for the

petitioners states that there has been a delay of 41 days and 11 days respectively in making payment for the months of June, 2024 and July, 2024 by the other side.

- 2. Mr. Kapil Sibal, learned Senior counsel appearing for the respondents/alleged contemnors concedes that there has been some delay but states that best efforts have been made to pay the amount on monthly basis and assures the Court that further payments shall be made in a timely manner.
- 3. List on 25th October, 2024.

(Nand Kishor) Court Master (NSH)

(Geeta Ahuja) Assistant Registrar-cum-PS