

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

CONMT.PET.(C) No.822/2023 in SLP(C) No.1046/2022

CREDIT SUISSE AG & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

AJAY SINGH & ANR.

Respondent(s)

Date : 22-04-2025 This petition was MENTIONED today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURYA KANT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NONGMEIKAPAM KOTISWAR SINGH

For Petitioner(s) : Ms. Sonali Jain, AOR
Mr. Rajendra Barot, Adv.
Ms. Priyanka Shetty, Adv.
Mr. Ayush Chaddha, Adv.
Ms. Vasudha Jain, Adv.

For Respondent(s) : Mr. K.R. Sasiprabhu, AOR
Mr. Vishnu Sharma A.S., Adv.
Ms. Chinmayi Chatterjee, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List on 09.05.2025.

(SATISH KUMAR YADAV)
ADDITIONAL REGISTRAR

(PREETHI T.C.)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR